

FIR No. : 264/17
PS : Darya Ganj
State v. Furkan etc.

09.10.2018

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

All the three accused in JC.

Counsel for accused have not come present.

Statement of PW1 ASI Chander Shekhar, PW2 ASI Vishram Singh and ASI Milan Bhardwaj recorded. None of the witnesses has been cross examined despite opportunity.

PW Girish is not responding to calls.

Naib Court submits that PW Girish got his presence marked with him.

Case has been repeatedly called but PW Girish is not responding to calls. Accordingly, issue bailable warrants against PW Girish in the sum of Rs.10,000/- for 18.12.2018.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.09.10.2018