

FIR No. 264/17
State Vs. Furkan etc.
PS : Darya Ganj

07.01.2019

Present: Counsel for accused-applicant Furkan.
Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

**B. A. No. 407/18 of Furkan @ Rehan Abbasi @
Dhoppa accused.**

Learned counsel submits that co-accused Rahim Chaudhary @ Nahim has been allowed granted bail on the ground that while appearing in witness box, complainant has not identified any of the accused as the offenders.

Learned counsel further submits that accused-applicant also has not been identified as one of the offenders and he also deserves bail on the ground of partity.

Vide order dated 21.12.2018, co-accused Rahim Chaudhary @ Nahim has been allowed bail taking into consideration that while appearing as PW, complainant has not raised any accusing finger against him.

Keeping in view all this, accused-applicant Furkan is allowed bail on furnishing personal bond and one surety bond in the sum of Rs.50,000/- each. Bail application No. 407/18 is disposed of accordingly.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
07.01.2019