

FIR No. 264/2017
State Vs. Furkan
PS : Darya Ganj

20.04.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, counsel for accused-applicant Harun.

M. A. No. 205/19

Status report is filed. It emerges that the applicant accused alongwith the co-accused is involved in 25 earlier robbery cases in Delhi. Economic status could not be verified due to shortage of time. The application is for reduction of the surety amount. As it is reported that the accused applicant alongwith co-accused is involved in 25 earlier robbery matters, let the economic status of the accused-applicant be verified. For report and orders put up on **23.04.2019**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
20.04.2019