

FIR No. 264/17
State Vs. Furkan etc.
PS : Darya Ganj

23.04.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP/Public Prosecutor
for State.

None for accused-applicant.

M. A. No. 205/19 of accused of Harun

Economic status of the accused-applicant was directed to be verified. Taking into consideration that the accused belongs weaker section of the society, in terms of the report as the applicant's wife and their five children subsists on nominal income from tailoring carried out by the wife of the applicant, the amount of surety is reduced from Rs.50,000/- to Rs.15,000/-. Application of accused Harun for reduction of surety amount is disposed of accordingly.

Put up on date fixed for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
23.04.2019