

FIR No. 264/2017
State Vs. Furkan etc.
PS : Darya Ganj

26.08.2019

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rahim Chaudhary and Furkan on bail in this case but in JC in connection with other cases are produced from JC.
Accused Harun on bail in this case but in JC in some other case not produced from JC at 2.25 pm
Sh. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, counsel for accused Rahim Chaudhary.
Sh. M. S. Khan, proxy counsel for accused Harun and Furkan.
PW5 SI Jagdish Pal is examined, cross-examined and is discharged.

Ld. Counsel for accused Rahim Chaudhary submits that on the last date of hearing i.e. 24.05.2019 accused Rahim Chaudhary could not appear and his NBWs were issued and notice under Section 446 CrPC was also issued against his surety. Ld. Counsel submits that accused Rahim Chaudhary could not appear on the said date of hearing as he was in JC in connection with FIR No. 34387/17 PS Sarai Rohilla under Section 397/34 IPC. The bonds are restored and the show cause notices are recalled in view of the explanation render for the non-appearance of accused Rahim Chaudhary on the last date of hearing.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 7 and 8 be summoned for
14.01.2020.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 9 & 10 be summoned for
15.01.2020.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **14.01.2020**
and **15.01.2020.**

**Production warrants of all the three accused be
issued for the next date of hearing as the accused though on
bail in this case are in JC in connection with other cases.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
26.08.2019