

FIR No. 264/2017
State Vs. Furkan etc.
PS : Darya Gaj

15.01.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail in this case but in JC in some other case, produced from JC.

Witness ASI Vasheek is stated to have proceeded on leave. He be now summoned for 29.05.2020.

witness Ct. Roop Lal is not present despite service. Notice under Section 350 CrPC be issued against witness Ct. Roop Lal for 29.05.2020 to show cause as to why penalty be not imposed upon him for his non-appearance today.

Witness cited at Sl. No. 14 be also summoned for 29.05.2020.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 11, 12 & 13 be summoned for 28.05.2020.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **28.05.2020 and 29.05.2020.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
15.01.2020