

FIR No. 264/2017
PS Darya Ganj
State v. Furkan @ Rihan Abassi @ Dhoppa

08.03.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Matter is listed today for production of accused Furkan from Sikandrabad Jail, UP.

It emerges that accused Harun has since been taken into custody in connection with another criminal case and is presently lodged in Meerut Jail. Let production warrants be issued for production of accused Harun from JC, for 07.04.2022.

Be awaited for production of accused Furkan.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
08.03.2022

At 2.30 pm

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Accused Furkan not produced from Sikandrabad Jail, UP. Let fresh production warrants be issued for production of accused Furkan from Sikandrabad jail, UP, for **07.04.2022 date already fixed.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
08.03.2022