

FIR No. 264/2017
PS Darya Ganj
State v. Furkan @ Rihan Abassi @ Dhoppa

07.04.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. A. A. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Harun.

Accused Rahim Chaudhary, on bail in this but in JC in some other case, produced from JC.

Accused Harun on bail is absent.

Accused Furkan not produced from Sikandrabad Jail.

An application is filed seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Harun. Same is taken on record.

As per directions, **Production warrants be issued for production of accused Furkan on 05.05.2022 from Sikandrabad Jail.**

As per directions, for production of accused Furkan, put up on **05.05.2022**. For prosecution evidence, put up on **05.07.2022**. **Witnesses be summoned as per last order.**

(Reader)
07.04.2022