

SC No. 410/2018
FIR No. 264/2017
PS Darya Ganj
State v. Furkan etc.

05.07.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor
for State with IO SI Brij Sigh.

Accused Furkan on bail, produced from JC from Bullandsehar
Jail, UP.

Accused Harun on bail is absent.

Accused Rahim Chaudhary on bail, produced from JC.

Sh. A. A. Qureshi, Counsel for accused persons.

Application moved on behalf of accused Harun seeking
exemption for his non appearance. The application is allowed.

No PW is present.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **30.09.2022**.

Witnesses be summoned as per previous order.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.07.2022