

S. C. No. 410/2018

FIR No. 264/2017

PS Darya Ganj

State v. Furkan @ Rihan Abassi @ Dhoppa & Ors.

U/s 392/397/34 IPC

30.09.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused Harun on bail is absent.

Accused Rahim Chaudhary on bail in this but in JC in some
other case produced from JC.

Sh. A. A. Qureshi, counsel for above two accused.

Accused Furkan on bail in this case but in JC in some other
case of Bulandsheher, UP not produced from JC.

An application is filed seeking exemption from personal
appearance of accused Harun on the ground that accused Harun is to
appear in some other case in the State of UP. For the grounds setup in
the application, same is allowed and personal presence of accused
Harun is exempted for today only.

PW ASI Waseek Ahmed is present but discharged
unexamined as two of the accused are not present.

Witnesses be summoned as per last order.

S. C. No. 410/2018
FIR No. 264/2017
PS Darya Ganj
State v. Furkan @ Riham Abassi @ Dhoppa & Ors.
U/s 392/397/34 IPC

-2-

**Production warrants of accused Furkan be issued for
the next date of hearing.**

Put up for prosecution evidence on **17.02.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 30.09.2022