

16 SC 410/2018

STATE Vs. FURKAN @ RIHAN ABASSI @ DHOPPA

FIR No. 264/2017

PS Darya Ganj

U/s 392/397/34 IPC

24.08.2024

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Accused Harun is present on bail.
Accused Rahim produced from judicial custody but on bail in this case.
Sh. A.A. Qureshi, counsel for all accused person.
Accused Furkan not produced from judicial custody, however, he is in judicial custody in some other case.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that accused Furkan is in judicial custody in some other case i.e. FIR No. 935/21 PS Bulandsheher, UP. Let production warrant qua accused Furkan be issued accordingly.

Witnesses cited at serial no. 9 and 10 be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.12.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)

Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/24.08.2024(kk)