

SC No. 410/2018
STATE Vs. FURKAN @ RIHAN ABASSI@ DHOPPA
FIR No. 264/2017
PS Darya Ganj
U/s 392/397/34 IPC

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shreyas Pragyanan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harun is present on bail.
Accused person Rahim produced from JC
(although on bail in this case).
Accused Furkan produced from Bulandshehar
Jail by SI Vijay Baliyan.
Sh. Shakeel Beg, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ayub
Ahmad Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.

Matter is fixed for recording of statement of accused
persons under Sec. 313 Cr.PC.

At request, put up for recording of accused persons
on 10.04.2026.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :27.03.2026